88 Series
Exit device
Introduction
Your trusted solution
Our brand’s reputation, respect and legacy stem from that first exit device in 1908—and they
continue because of the quality of Von Duprin® products we’ve produced since. Today, Von
Duprin remains the trusted name in the industry by engineering products that meet the
highest industry standards for fire and life safety. It’s this dedication to providing customers

device cost.
Introduction  2
How to order 4
Nomenclature – how to order 4
Device types 5
Popular applications  5
88 Rim exit device 6
88-F Rim fire exit device 7
8875 Mortise lock exit device 8
8875-F Mortise lock fire exit device 9
8827 Surface mounted vertical rod exit device 10
8827-F Surface mounted vertical rod fire exit 11
8847-F Concealed vertical rod fire exit device 12
Trim functions 14
No trim, 370 trim 15
880 trim 16
Optional trim 17
Dimensions 17
Mechanical options  18
Dogging options 18
Electrified options 19
E8875 Electric mortise lock device 19
Accessories 20
Strikes 20
Door kits 21
Additional information  24
UL listing for fire exit hardware 24
ANSI function, grade and type 24
Hurricane rated 24
Strike application/minimum stile 25
Function conversion kits 26
Lever styles and finishes 27
3   •   Von Duprin   •   88 Series
D
evice
types
Introduction
Trim
options
H
ow
 to order
M
echanical
options
Electrifi
ed
options
A
dditional
inform
ation
A
ccessories
Nomenclature – how to order
Note: Not all options are listed. See the specific device type pages for complete options available.
Detail
1 Prefixes
None Standard
E Electric unlocking
FL Flush transom
HH Wind/impact storm rating
HW Wind only storm rating
KN Knurled crossbar
PL Pullman latch
RCB Reinforced crossbar
RX Request to exit
2 Device series
88 88 Series
3 Device type
None Rim device
27 Surface mounted vertical
rod device
47 Concealed vertical rod device